Drain:___cLizrBerd Wdn ek Drain #: i\
Improvement/Arm:__(vosT oS SecTlenl 2 [2etocw o)
Operator: J-qu,Jc.wS—"'ZJ Date: &-/2 *‘9‘/

Drain Classification: Urb Year Installed:_ 998

G1S Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning

® Dipgitize & Attribute Tile Drains /
® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains W

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Dipitize & Atiribute Open Ditch ﬁtév

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse
® Enter Drain Age into Posse

® Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

/14
® Check Database entries for errors M
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost

Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement:_&L1ZABETH WA ABR - LoST o KS $&Tled 21 RELO cmrtion]

Length Length Length
Drain Type: Size: (DB Query) | Reconcile Price: Cost:
' f /
P Ux 48" | 170 | 7o
7 [}
pPEd PTeH - [EL) /50
’ il
Sum: Sco eo g 2=
Final Report:
Comments:
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To: Hamilton County Drainage Board June 8, 1999

Re: Elizabeth Warner Drain

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed relocation of the Elizabeth Warner Drain.
The relocation is being proposed by Union Federal Savings Bank of Indianapolis, Trustee, Tyner
Trust, owner, Centex Homes developer of Lost Oaks Section 2A.

The proposal is to reconstruct the George Warner 1895 portion of the Elizabeth Warer Drain
between STA 38+64 to STA 41-+64.

This line will consist of the following:
4 —48” RCP’s - 170 Ft. Open ditch — 130 Ft.

Part of the open ditch listed above is the lake for Lost Oaks Sections 1 and 2A.

The total length of new drain shall be 300 feet. The 300 feet of original drain between STA
38+64 and STA 41+64 shall be vacated. This proposal will add an additional 0 feet to the drains
total length.

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by Centex Homes. Because the project is to be paid by
the petitioner and is within the boundaries of the petitioners property, the project falls under the
requirements as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5. Therefore, a hearing is not required for the petition.

The petitioner has provided the Performance Bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Co. : Safeco Insurance Co. of America
Bond #: 5954039

Bond Date: August 26, 1998

Bond Amount: $69,240.00

I recommend approval by the Board at this time.
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

Address of premises on which land
alteration was accomplished __131" Street and River Road (Lost Oaks, Section 2A)

Inspection Date(s): Permit No.

Relative to plans prepared by:_Stoeppelwerth & Associates, Inc.
on__3/4 , 1998 .

T hereby certify that:

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief such land alteration has been
performed and completed in conformity with the improved plan, except

Signature Q W Date: 5 | ZG\‘qq

Type Name:_David J. Stoeppelwerth Phone:_(317) 849-5935

Business Address:_ 9940 Allisonville Road, Fishers, IN 46038

Surv. X Engr. X Arch.__ Indiana Registration No. _S0474 & 19358

!!Mm'ﬂ

(SEAL) ST,
9 st &

FORMS/CERTCOM
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i p 1999
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oy el




Cory \Lz :
k; Ay :{if:. L ‘k. )
J(enton C Wam/, Suweyo’z

Suite 136
SPhone (3’7) 776=8495 e Hamilion County Squaae
Fax (317) 77629628 moéfﬂsvi”e, ﬂnd’iana gbobo=aaso
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board August 29, 2000

Re: Elisabeth Warner Drain: Lost Qaks Sec. 2a
Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Lost Oaks Sec. 2a. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the

facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes there were no significant changes made to the drainage
plans submitted with my report for this drain dated June 8, 1999.

Therefore, the length of the drain remains at 300 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on June 28, 1999 and
recorded under instrument #9909938795.

The bond or letter of credit from Safeco Insurance Co. of America number 5954039;
dated August 26, 19998; in the amount of $69,240.00; was released October 25, 1999,

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Ke C. Ward,
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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